TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No. :CPH39327-BT001 Initial Approval : 1st April, 2019
Product :Ballast Water management System
Manufacturer :Optimarin AS
Sjoveien 34, 4315 Sandnes, Norway
Product Description : Ballast Water Management System
- Type : Optimarin Ballast System(OBS)
Optimarin Ballast System Ex(OBS Ex)

Form AC-2A (2019.01) 1/5
Appendix 1
Product Description and/or Approval Condition
Certificate No : CPH39327-BT001 Date of Issue : 1st April, 2019
A. Product Description
1. Product Specification
1) System Desription (Type: OBS and OBS Ex)
The Optimarin OBS and OBS Ex is a ballast water management system. The treatment sequence
of OBS and OBS Ex under ballast water uptake mode is filtration and UV disinfection and
UV disinfection mode is operated at the discharge mode without filtration.
2) System Comprising
===========================================================================================
Model | TRC (㎥/h) | TRC (㎥/h) | UV Chamber | Filter Model
| (Ballasting) | (De-Ballasting) | Quantity |
===========================================================================================
167/100BK | 50 ∼ 100 │ 50 ∼ 167 | 1 UV Chamber | Bollfiter100
167/220BK | 94 ∼ 167 │ 50 ∼ 167 | 1 UV Chamber | Bollfiter220
334/220BK | 114 ∼ 220 │ 50 ∼ 334 | 2 UV Chamber | Bollfiter220
334/400BK | 150 ∼ 334 │ 50 ∼ 334 | 2 UV Chamber | Bollfiter400
500/400BK | 170 ∼ 400 │ 60 ∼ 500 | 3 UV Chamber | Bollfiter400
500/600BK | 184 ∼ 500 │ 60 ∼ 500 | 3 UV Chamber | Bollfiter600
667/600BK | 204 ∼ 600 │ 80 ∼ 667 | 4 UV Chamber | Bollfiter600
834/800BK | 230 ∼ 667 │ 80 ∼ 667 | 4 UV Chamber | Bollfiter800
1000/1200BK | 250 ∼ 800 │ 100 ∼ 834 | 5 UV Chamber | Bollfiter800
1167/1200BK | 302 ∼ 1000 │ 120 ∼ 1000 | 6 UV Chamber | Bollfiter1200
1334/1200BK | 322 ∼ 1167 │ 140 ∼ 1167 | 7 UV Chamber | Bollfiter1200
1334/1200BK | 342 ∼ 1200 │ 160 ∼ 1334 | 8 UV Chamber | Bollfiter1200
1334/1600BK | 634 ∼ 1334 │ 160 ∼ 1334 | 8 UV Chamber | Bollfiter1600
1500/1600BK | 384 ∼ 1500 │ 180 ∼ 1500 | 9 UV Chamber | Bollfiter1600
1667/1600BK | 404 ∼ 1600 │ 200 ∼ 1667 | 10 UV Chamber | Bollfiter1600
1667/2500BK | 471 ∼ 1667 │ 200 ∼ 1667 | 10 UV Chamber | Bollfiter2500
1834/2500BK | 491 ∼ 1834 │ 220 ∼ 1834 | 11 UV Chamber | Bollfiter2500
2000/2500BK | 511 ∼ 2000 │ 240 ∼ 2000 | 12 UV Chamber | Bollfiter2500
2167/2500BK | 531 ∼ 2167 │ 260 ∼ 2167 | 13 UV Chamber | Bollfiter2500
2334/2500BK | 551 ∼ 2334 │ 280 ∼ 2334 | 14 UV Chamber | Bollfiter2500
2500/2500BK | 571 ∼ 2500 │ 300 ∼ 2500 | 15 UV Chamber | Bollfiter2500
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
167/370BK2 | 103 ∼ 167 │ 50 ∼ 167 | 1 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 370
334/370BK2 | 123 ∼ 334 │ 50 ∼ 334 | 2 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 370
500/370BK2 | 143 ∼ 370 │ 60 ∼ 500 | 3 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 370
500/500BK2 | 145 ∼ 500 │ 60 ∼ 500 | 3 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 500
667/750BK2 | 165 ∼ 667 │ 80 ∼ 667 | 4 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 750
834/750BK2 | 185 ∼ 750 │ 100 ∼ 834 | 5 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 750
834/1400BK2| 268 ∼ 734 │ 100 ∼ 834 | 5 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 1400
1000/1400BK2| 288 ∼ 1000 │ 120 ∼ 1000 | 6 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 1400
1167/1400BK2| 308 ∼ 1167 │ 140 ∼ 1167 | 7 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 1400
1334/1400BK2| 328 ∼ 1334 │ 160 ∼ 1334 | 8 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 1400
1500/1400BK2| 348 ∼ 1400 │ 180 ∼ 1500 | 9 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 1400
1500/2100BK2| 385 ∼ 1500 │ 180 ∼ 1500 | 9 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 2100
1167/2100BK2| 405 ∼ 1667 │ 200 ∼ 1667 | 10 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 2100
1834/2100BK2| 425 ∼ 1834 │ 220 ∼ 1834 | 11 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 2100
2000/2100BK2| 445 ∼ 2000 │ 240 ∼ 2000 | 12 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 2100
2167/2100BK2| 465 ∼ 2100 │ 260 ∼ 2167 | 13 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 2100
2167/2500BK2| 474 ∼ 2167 │ 260 ∼ 2167 | 13 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 2500
2334/2500BK2| 494 ∼ 2334 │ 280 ∼ 2334 | 14 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 2500
2500/2500BK2| 514 ∼ 2500 │ 300 ∼ 2500 | 15 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 2500
2667/3800BK2| 646 ∼ 2667 │ 320 ∼ 2667 | 16 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 3800
2834/3800BK2| 666 ∼ 2834 │ 340 ∼ 2834 | 17 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 3800
3000/3800BK2| 686 ∼ 3000 │ 360 ∼ 3000 | 18 UV Chamber | Bollfiter MK2 3800
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
167/50FS | 50 ∼ 50 | 50 ∼ 167 | 1 UV Chamber | BS-025H/V
167/125FS | 50 ∼ 125 | 50 ∼ 167 | 1 UV Chamber | BS-055H/V
167/180FS | 50 ∼ 167 | 50 ∼ 167 | 1 UV Chamber | BS-070H/V
334/180FS | 70 ∼ 180 | 50 ∼ 334 | 2 UV Chamber | BS-070H/V
334/250FS | 80 ∼ 250 | 50 ∼ 334 | 2 UV Chamber | BS-100H/V
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Form AC-2A (2019.01) 2/5
Appendix 1
Product Description and/or Approval Condition
Certificate No : CPH39327-BT001 Date of Issue : 1st April, 2019
===========================================================================================
Model | TRC (㎥/h) | TRC (㎥/h) | UV Chamber | Filter Model
| (Ballasting) | (De-Ballasting) | Quantity |
===========================================================================================
334/375FS | 90 ∼ 334 | 50 ∼ 334 | 2 UV Chamber | BS-150H/V
500/375FS | 110 ∼ 375 | 60 ∼ 500 | 3 UV Chamber | BS-150H/V
500/500FS | 120 ∼ 500 | 60 ∼ 500 | 3 UV Chamber | BS-200H/V
667/750FS | 140 ∼ 667 | 80 ∼ 667 | 4 UV Chamber | BS-300H/V
834/750FS | 160 ∼ 750 | 100 ∼ 834 | 5 UV Chamber | BS-300H/V
834/1000FS | 180 ∼ 834 | 100 ∼ 834 | 5 UV Chamber | BS-400H/V
1000/1000FS | 200 ∼ 1000 | 120 ∼ 1000 | 6 UV Chamber | BS-400H/V
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
167/87FS | 50 ∼ 87 | 50 ∼ 167 | 1 UV Chamber | ACB-906-100
167/135FS | 50 ∼ 135 | 50 ∼ 167 | 1 UV Chamber | ACB-910-150
167/190FS | 55 ∼ 167 | 50 ∼ 167 | 1 UV Chamber | ACB-915-150
334/190FS | 75 ∼ 190 | 50 ∼ 334 | 2 UV Chamber | ACB-915-150
334/255FS | 75 ∼ 255 | 50 ∼ 334 | 2 UV Chamber | ACB-935-200
334/340FS | 85 ∼ 334 | 50 ∼ 334 | 2 UV Chamber | ACB-945-200
500/340FS | 105 ∼ 340 | 60 ∼ 500 | 3 UV Chamber | ACB-945-200
500/515FS | 110 ∼ 500 | 60 ∼ 500 | 3 UV Chamber | ACB-955-250
667/515FS | 130 ∼ 515 | 80 ∼ 667 | 4 UV Chamber | ACB-955-250
667/770FS | 145 ∼ 667 | 80 ∼ 667 | 4 UV Chamber | ACB-985-300
834/770FS | 165 ∼ 770 | 100 ∼ 834 | 5 UV Chamber | ACB-985-300
834/1040FS | 195 ∼ 834 | 100 ∼ 834 | 5 UV Chamber | ACB-999-350
1000/1040FS | 215 ∼ 1000 | 120 ∼ 1000 | 6 UV Chamber | ACB-999-350
1167/1040FS | 235 ∼ 1040 | 140 ∼ 1167 | 7 UV Chamber | ACB-999-350
===========================================================================================
3) Operational Range of one UV-Chamber : 20㎥/hr ∼ 167㎥/hr
- A combination of UV-chambers is accepted under the following criteria :
a) Chambers mounted in parallel (vertically orhorizontally)